
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

R1 25 May 2023 | Toulouse | NORNIZ STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
7:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 32
	 2	 5
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

SCHALIMAR D’IBOS (FR)
RAJIH (FR)
NAH’ASH AL SHAHANIA (FR)
NO REPLY AL MAURY (FR)
ALSHANFARA (FR)
BAHI (FR)
AGHEIDARY (FR)
KSOUR DE BOZOULS (FR)
NIBRAAS (FR)
WAHEED (FR)

57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

5
1
7
10
9
4
6
3
8
2

M FOREST
F VERON
V SEGUY
G GUEDJ-GAY
A CRASTUS
G SANCHEZ
M EON  1.5 
M MEYER  1 

A GUTIERREZ VAL
LU  ARMAND

MLLE C COURTADE
G LEMER
F ROHAUT
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
T FOURCY
C GOURDAIN
MLLE C COURTADE
E DELL’OVA
D MORISSON
D GUILLEMIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,575
$796
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SCHALIMAR D’IBOS (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,575
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Tair (UK) Dam: Mamsel D’ibos (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Pouey/l Rouzand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Kadira Du Croate	 1:42.16		  ........ 2¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 12	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Ghassan Ii	 1:37.90		  ........... 2...............................Tarbes

2 RAJIH (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $796
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raaziq Dam: Maha Bibi (UAE) (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Ghassan Ii	 1:37.90		  ........... 8...............................Tarbes

3 NAH’ASH AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Al Buraq (UAE) Dam: Insheragh (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 NO REPLY AL MAURY (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Nectarina Al Maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Alalawi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

TOULOUSE | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

5 ALSHANFARA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Baldora De Brugere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Am Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 BAHI (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tm Fred Texas (USA) Dam: Radwah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheik Fhj  Al-thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 AGHEIDARY (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Courtade Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Agheidhya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Clos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 KSOUR DE BOZOULS (FR) Trainer: E Dell’ova Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Majd Al Arab (UK) Dam: Zelie De Bozouls (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Mezy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 NIBRAAS (FR) Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Jazeera (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 WAHEED (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Lu  Armand WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariya Dam: Joudh (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

R2 25 May 2023 | Toulouse | FEDORA STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
7:48 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 1
	 3	 4
	 4	 3
	 5	 5
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	

KAVALA DE BOZOULS (FR)
KADIRA DU CROATE (FR)
AL ATHOOP (FR)
ANASHEED (FR)
UM ALSHUPRUM (FR)
AMEERA AL SHAHANIA (FR)
HALEEMA AL SHAHANIA (FR)
ASH’RAQAT (FR)
MASSIVA DE MONLAU (FR)
MANARAH (FR)
KARLA DU CROATE (FR)
KHAAD DE BOZOULS (FR)
ENVY (FR)
AFNAAN (FR)
HABIBAH (FR)

59
59
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

7
14
6
2
3
12
13
1
15
11
4
8
9
10
5

A GUTIERREZ VAL
M MEYER  1.5 
A CRASTUS
O PESLIER
A DE LEPINE
V SEGUY
G GUEDJ-GAY
G SANCHEZ
G T DE PREVAUX
M FOREST
A GAVILAN
M EON  1.5 
E CORALLO
C MERILLE
F VERON

P SOGORB
E DELL’OVA
T FOURCY
MME J F BERNARD
G LEMER
F ROHAUT
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
MME J F BERNARD
O TRIGODET
MME J F BERNARD
MME D MELE
MME J F BERNARD
J P DAIREAUX
D GUILLEMIN
G LEMER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$7,965
$7,965
$1,593
$2,389
$796
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 KAVALA DE BOZOULS (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,965
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Al Buraq (UAE) Dam: Udoka De Bozouls (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/23 (35 Days)
Owner: M Mezy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Ajs Zehba	 1:38.40		  .......... ½...............................Tarbes

2 KADIRA DU CROATE (FR) Trainer: E Dell’ova Barrier: 14 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,965
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Emeraude Du Croate (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/23 (53 Days)
Owner: M Sheikhsuliman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Meyer	 56	 $--	 Ghassan Ii	 1:42.16		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

3 AL ATHOOP (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,593
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Al Fahda (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Kavala De Bozouls	 1:38.40		  ........ 4¾...............................Tarbes

4 ANASHEED (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,389
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Nefertarie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 56	 $--	 Kavala De Bozouls	 1:38.40		  .......... ¾...............................Tarbes

TOULOUSE | PAGE 3



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

5 UM ALSHUPRUM (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $796
Jockey: A De Lepine WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mister Ginoux Dam: Siheme (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Kavala De Bozouls	 1:38.40		  ........ 7¾...............................Tarbes

6 AMEERA AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jaafer Asf (UK) Dam: Princesse Monlau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 HALEEMA AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Assy (UNR) Dam: Nemesis Al Maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ASH’RAQAT (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Feerie Du Loup (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Alhtoushi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MASSIVA DE MONLAU (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Lawaha (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Ma Bourdette

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 MANARAH (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Majd Al Arab (UK) Dam: Starmania (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 KARLA DU CROATE (FR) Trainer: Mme D Mele Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Divana Du Falgas (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Mele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 KHAAD DE BOZOULS (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Majd Al Arab (UK) Dam: Raad De Bozouls (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Mezy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 ENVY (FR) Trainer: J P Daireaux Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Big Easy (USA) Dam: Miss Fantasia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Neivens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 AFNAAN (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Merille WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo roan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Mabrooka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 HABIBAH (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raaziq Dam: Ajeeba (UNR) (UNR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 25 May 2023 | Toulouse | DE L’ELEVAGE STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
8:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 233155
	 2	 337304
	 3	 133232
	 4	 4533
	 5	 977056
	 6	 214131
	 7	 142
	 8	 0

ELAF (FR)
RYSK TOUT (FR)
MONDA (FR)
SULTANA
RISKA LOTOISE (FR)
FATEENAH (FR)
AL DOHA
FARIDA P (BEL)

62
60
60
60
60
60
56.5
56.5

5
4
7
8
3
1
6
2

A CRASTUS
H MOUESAN
V SEGUY
J B EYQUEM
A GAVILAN
M FOREST
O PESLIER
D SANTIAGO

X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
C GOURDAIN
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
MME J F BERNARD
P CORSI
F SANCHEZ
T FOURCY
P DECKERS

6
6
5
5
5
5
4
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
BEL

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�3�-2-2
	14-�1�-1-3
	 7-�1�-3-3
	 4-�0�-0-2
	10-�0�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$88,479
$60,698
$59,007
$94,069
$17,878
$10,588
$18,755
$0

	8-�2�-2-1
	8-�0�-1-2
	4-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-2
	8-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ELAF (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 5 Total: 12-3-2-2 Prize Money: $88,479
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 62 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Rabbah De Carrere Dam: Mowafaka (FR) J+H: 8-3-1-2 Turf: 12-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/08/22 (290 Days)
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 26May22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Ghurat Al Zaman	 2:14.30		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
3 of 6	 06Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Lady Princess	 2:05.43		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 5	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Teema	 2:11.14		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 5	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Teema	 2:19.72		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Moshrif	 2:26.10		  ........ 8¼............................ Toulouse

2 RYSK TOUT (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-1-3 Prize Money: $60,698
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Jeanne D’arca (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/21 (529 Days)
Owner: D Al Marri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 56	 $--	 Samlla	 1:32.73		  ........... 7............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 7	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 56	 $--	 Moshrif	 2:26.10		  ...... 13¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 9	 11Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 60.5	 $--	 Samlla	 2:12.70		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
11 of 12	 25Feb23	 RIY	 awt	 2000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 58.5	 $--	 Tilal Al Khalediah	 -- --- --		  ...... 42¼...............................Riyadh
4 of 8	 07May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Al Ghadeer	 1:43.51		  ........ 7¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

3 MONDA (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-3-3 Prize Money: $59,007
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Mhaya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-2 Last Win: 02/09/21 (630 Days)
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Image Du Croate	 2:22.37		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Al Wakrah	 2:08.00		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 12	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Sahab	 2:22.94		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Mcdonogh	 55	 $--	 Moshrif	 2:26.10		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 7	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Edalbar	 2:16.00		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse

4 SULTANA Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $94,069
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Af Al Buraq (IRE) Dam: Tawaazun (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Athbah Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 16	 23Jan22	 MYD	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 R Mullen	 56	 $--	 Inato De Carrere	 1:36.50		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan
5 of 9	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Al Wakrah	 2:08.00		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Sahab	 2:22.94		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 24Feb23	 RIY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Bernard	 58.5	 $--	 Asfan Al Khalediah	 2:18.43		  ........ 8¾...............................Riyadh
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5 RISKA LOTOISE (FR) Trainer: P Corsi Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $17,878
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Kima Lotoise (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc G Barry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Sahab	 2:22.94		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 9	 11Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 60.5	 $--	 Samlla	 2:12.70		  ...... 11¼...................................Pau
11 of 15	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 63	 $--	 Ichan De Bozouls	 1:47.10		  ...... 16¾...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 7	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Edalbar	 2:16.00		  ........... 3............................ Toulouse
6 of 10	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Ch’ezza	 2:16.83		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 FATEENAH (FR) Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,588
Jockey: M Forest WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Maxensse (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (209 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Aug21	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Zf Almuzon	 1:35.20		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
4 of 9	 25Oct21	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Image Du Croate	 1:46.70		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 13	 13Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	12]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Murjan	 1:34.80		  ........... 9............................ Toulouse
3 of 5	 08May22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 54	 $--	 Ghurat Al Zaman	 1:47.75		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 7	 28Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Khateer Alkhalediah	 1:35.11		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 AL DOHA Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,755
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Topaze Du Croate (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/08/22 (270 Days)
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 E Corallo	 56.5	 $--	 Princesse Mourtajez	 2:20.20		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 12	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Nour Al Maury	 2:23.70		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Ghadah	 2:13.90		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse

8 FARIDA P (BEL) Trainer: P Deckers Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay bel m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Hania D.a. (BEL) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Deckers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $--	 Nour Al Maury	 2:23.70		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
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R4 25 May 2023 | Toulouse | DE TOULOUSE STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 22
	 2	 243
	 3	 055566
	 4	 197
	 5	 93
	 6	 7900
	 7	 64
	 8	 00
	 9	 5
	10	 9
	11	 64
	12	 09
	13	 6
	14	
	15	 8004

RAFEEQ (FR)
MANABB (FR)
JULIE DE FAUST (FR)
ASMAA (FR)
AL HADAB (FR)
U WISH (FR)
KAY DE GHAZAL (FR)
JOUAD DE CARRERE (FR)
BILAL DE MONLAU (FR)
SAAB ATHBAH (FR)
CHOUF THE STAR (FR)
KAYAW AL CASSAGNE (FR)
SAKLAWI AL CHAM (FR)
ANAFAH (FR)
ALMADORA (FR)

59
59
58
58
57
57
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
54
54

7
4
6
10
11
9
14
12
2
8
1
5
13
3
15

D MORIN  2.5 
G SANCHEZ  2.5 
A DE LEPINE  2.5 
S LE QUILLEUC  2.5 
A CRASTUS
G GUEDJ-GAY
M LAURON
M FOREST
J B EYQUEM
O PESLIER
G T DE PREVAUX
F VERON
C CADEL
V SEGUY
M MEYER  0.5 

F ROHAUT
MME J F BERNARD
C GOURDAIN
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
T FOURCY
O TRIGODET
F ROHAUT
MME J F BERNARD
MME J F BERNARD
MME J F BERNARD
O TRIGODET
D WATRIGANT
T FOURCY
F ROHAUT
E DELL’OVA

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
H
M
M
H
H
G
H
H
H
H
H
H
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$5,664
$6,018
$7,389
$9,529
$2,124
$0
$1,513
$0
$708
$0
$1,416
$0
$0
$0
$1,416

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 RAFEEQ (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,664
Jockey: D Morin (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Nassem El Baher (UAE) (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 54	 $--	 Socrates	 2:33.50		  ........... 4...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Hashem	 2:40.90		  ......... hd...................................Dax

2 MANABB (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,018
Jockey: G Sanchez (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo al bru fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Nacree Al Maury (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Alhuzami

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 01Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez	 55	 $--	 Al Riffaa	 2:14.10		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
4 of 16	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Mutbahy Athbah	 2:19.30		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
3 of 18	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez	 58	 $--	 Mejlad	 2:05.50		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch

3 JULIE DE FAUST (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,389
Jockey: A De Lepine (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Silayah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/22 (283 Days)
Owner: Sbm  Alqassimi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 57	 $--	 Nadia Du Loup	 1:45.30		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 7	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 56	 $--	 Jenkille Hipolyte	 2:26.80		  ...... 10¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 16	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 56	 $--	 Mutbahy Athbah	 2:19.30		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 12	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 56	 $--	 Socrates	 2:33.50		  ...... 13½...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 8	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 58	 $--	 Ghadah	 2:13.90		  ...... 21¾............................ Toulouse

4 ASMAA (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,529
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: General (UK) Dam: Fazah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/22 (303 Days)
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 26Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Alobayyah	 2:22.20		  ......... hd...................................Dax
9 of 10	 02Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 No Tear Al Maury	 2:11.31		  ...... 15½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 7	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Jenkille Hipolyte	 2:26.80		  ...... 32¾............................ Toulouse
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5 AL HADAB (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,124
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo red-roan fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jaafer Asf (UK) Dam: Nemosie Al Maury (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sas He Cheika Yasmeen Al-

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 18	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 E Revolte	 56	 $--	 Mejlad	 2:05.50		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Hashem	 2:40.90		  .......... ¾...................................Dax

6 U WISH (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nizam (UK) Dam: Victory Lane (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Neivens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Sincerely	 2:28.90		  ........ 4½...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 16	 03Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Al Jaish	 2:20.50		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
12 of 18	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Mejlad	 2:05.50		  ...... 20½................. La Teste de Buch
98 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 55	 $--	 Hashem	 2:40.90		  ...... 38½...................................Dax

7 KAY DE GHAZAL (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,513
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Kaoe De Ghazal (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Lauron	 56	 $--	 Anouar	 2:09.20		  ........... 8................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 16	 03Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Al Jaish	 2:20.50		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse

8 JOUAD DE CARRERE (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nieshan Dam: Sophie De Carrere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheik N Al-thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 03Jun22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Miss Zilal	 2:17.40		  ...... 12¼............................ Toulouse
15 of 18	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 U Amodio	 58	 $--	 Mejlad	 2:05.50		  ...... 23½................. La Teste de Buch

9 BILAL DE MONLAU (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $708
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Tadri (UAE) (UAE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Athbah Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 18	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Mejlad	 2:05.50		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch

10 SAAB ATHBAH (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahabb (UAE) Dam: Sifflet Al Maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Athbah Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez	 56	 $--	 Ichan De Bozouls	 1:47.10		  ......... 16...................Mont De Marsan
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11 CHOUF THE STAR (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,416
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Njewman Dam: Araba Star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Benmessaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 18	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Mejlad	 2:05.50		  ........... 5................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Le Quilleuc	 55	 $--	 Hashem	 2:40.90		  ........ 1½...................................Dax

12 KAYAW AL CASSAGNE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Kamila (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Dulas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 18	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Mejlad	 2:05.50		  ......... 17................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Hashem	 2:40.90		  ...... 10½...................................Dax

13 SAKLAWI AL CHAM (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Al Saklawiya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Mousalli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Cadel	 55	 $--	 Hashem	 2:40.90		  ........ 2¾...................................Dax

14 ANAFAH (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jaafer Asf (UK) Dam: Amaan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 ALMADORA (FR) Trainer: E Dell’ova Barrier: 15 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,416
Jockey: M Meyer (a0.5) WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Agheilaya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Dell’ova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 26Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Asmaa	 2:22.20		  ........ 6¾...................................Dax
10 of 16	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Al Doha	 2:20.20		  ...... 18¼...................Mont De Marsan
10 of 12	 03Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 Nazwa	 2:20.80		  ......... 25............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 25Mar23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Meyer	 56	 $--	 Alobayyah	 2:24.40		  ........ 9¾...................Mont De Marsan
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R5 25 May 2023 | Toulouse | DE L’AEROPOSTALE HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
10:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 604684
	 2	 780380
	 3	 003956
	 4	 845954
	 5	 226814
	 6	 670872
	 7	 000790
	 8	 243070
	 9	 098808
	10	 072165
	11	 808
	12	 426328
	13	 370000
	14	 004929

CULTURE (FR)
PLATEADO (FR)
JUST YOU AND ME
BAILEYS DIAMANT (FR)
TIRTZA (FR)
FIAMELCA DOLOISE (FR)
KINGS OF LEON (FR)
SEVILLANA (IRE)
AMIATA (FR)
CHICATCHI
ZELZA (FR)
COCOA (FR)
TERRITORIO (FR)
TUNDRA (GER)

60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
56.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
51.5
51

7
1
11
14
5
8
13
10
12
2
4
6
3
9

M VIDOTTO  2.5 
M EON  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
A GAVILAN
A MEROU  1.5 
M FOREST
R SOUSA FERREIRA
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
V SEGUY
A DE LEPINE  1.5 
A CRASTUS
D MORIN
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A MEKOUCHE  2 

A LOPEZ
MME S GAVILAN
MME R PHILIPPON
W WALTON
B MONTZEY
A LARTIGAU
R SANCHEZ
C BONIN
Y BONNEFOY
L CADOT
O TRIGODET
MME B SABLON
MME A ALVES
I RAYBOULD

7
7
10
7
6
7
5
5
6
8
4
6
5
7

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER

67
77
60
45
--
67
--
--
55
--
--
--
--
63

	44-�6�-1-5
	52-�6�-4-5
	99-�9�-8-14
	52-�4�-3-4
	12-�1�-3-0
	55-�5�-4-5
	19-�1�-1-1
	17-�2�-3-3
	78-�7�-2-8
	19-�1�-2-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-1
	24-�0�-2-1
	49-�3�-6-3

$40,039
$86,864
$136,210
$50,824
$15,411
$77,295
$14,405
$31,421
$88,821
$16,395
$0
$9,906
$10,779
$34,272

	13-�2�-0-0
	29-�5�-2-3
	32-�3�-5-2
	29-�2�-3-2
	3-�1�-1-0
	19-�1�-2-3
	5-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-1
	31-�4�-2-2
	9-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CULTURE (FR) Trainer: A Lopez Barrier: 7 Total: 44-6-1-5 Prize Money: $40,039
Jockey: M Vidotto (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 19-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b fr g Fav: 4-3-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Talon Bleu (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-5-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-3 Last Win: 16/09/22 (251 Days)
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 55.5	 $--	 Prince Anodin	 2:32.50		  ...... 17¾...................................Pau
4 of 12	 28Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Le Quilleuc	 61.5	 $--	 Tashaar	 2:39.70		  ........... 6...................................Pau
6 of 16	 03Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 55.5	 $--	 Shehiyr	 2:30.00		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
8 of 13	 19Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 J Maure	 64.5	 $--	 Pastichop	 2:05.00		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
4 of 7	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Auenwolf	 2:27.23		  ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud

2 PLATEADO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 1 Total: 52-6-4-5 Prize Money: $86,864
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 25-4-3-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-2-3
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Airlight (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-1-2 Last Win: 01/08/22 (297 Days)
Owner: R Singarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 M Romary	 52	 $--	 Va S’y Mix	 2:13.74		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
13 of 16	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	12]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $--	 Dream In Normandy	 2:43.21		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 22Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 S Le Quilleuc	 60.5	 $--	 Free Breath	 2:38.90		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse
8 of 12	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Lu  Armand	 51	 $--	 Parabak	 2:35.40		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
11 of 13	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 59.5	 $--	 Selly	 2:40.20		  ......... 16................. La Teste de Buch

3 JUST YOU AND ME Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 11 Total: 99-9-8-14 Prize Money: $136,210
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58.5 Good: 39-5-3-7 Track: 8-1-1-2

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 38-4-3-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-3-5-2
Sire: Mr Sidney (USA) Dam: Mermaids Quay (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 74-7-6-13 Soft/Heavy: 38-1-2-7 Last Win: 24/10/22 (213 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Semillante	 2:36.00		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:44.06		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 13	 19Mar23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Pumpy Girl	 2:41.31		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 13	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 59	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:35.80		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
6 of 13	 21Apr23	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 Laura Grosso	 61.5	 $--	 Gino Star	 3:25.65		  ........ 8½..........................Strasbourg

4 BAILEYS DIAMANT (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 14 Total: 52-4-3-4 Prize Money: $50,824
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58.5 Good: 26-2-1-2 Track: 16-2-2-2

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 23-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-2-3-2
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Frissonante (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-2-2 Last Win: 30/07/21 (664 Days)
Owner: Mme N Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:29.80		  ........... 7............................ Toulouse
5 of 14	 02Dec22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 59.5	 $--	 Jardin Bleu	 2:43.50		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse
9 of 16	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 59	 $--	 First Creation	 2:46.30		  ......... 12...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 10	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:48.65		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 14	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 M Forest	 59.5	 $--	 Schwanensee	 2:19.90		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
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5 TIRTZA (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-3-0 Prize Money: $15,411
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Triki Miki (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/10/22 (236 Days)
Owner: N Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 50.5	 $--	 Got Touch	 3:15.29		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 11	 28Aug22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Cafe Saigon	 2:36.70		  ........ 2¼...................Mont De Marsan
8 of 14	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Dubord	 67.5	 $--	 Monsieur George	 3:40.77		  ........ 8½................................ Craon
1 of 11	 01Oct22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 58.5	 $--	 Cafe Saigon	 2:42.10		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 9	 14Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Lu  Armand	 51.5	 $--	 High Impact	 3:27.50		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse

6 FIAMELCA DOLOISE (FR) Trainer: A Lartigau Barrier: 8 Total: 55-5-4-5 Prize Money: $77,295
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56.5 Good: 29-2-2-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-2-3
Sire: Alianthus (GER) Dam: Fiammella (IRE) J+H: 20-1-2-3 Turf: 46-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-2-4 Last Win: 30/10/21 (572 Days)
Owner: A Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Grisgrises	 2:04.00		  ........... 2...................................Pau
15 of 16	 27Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Izana Bere	 2:06.40		  ......... 12...................................Pau
8 of 14	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Werle	 55.5	 $--	 Morandi First	 2:33.20		  ...... 18¼...................................Pau
7 of 13	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:35.80		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 13	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Selly	 2:40.20		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch

7 KINGS OF LEON (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 13 Total: 19-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,405
Jockey: R Sousa Ferreira WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Arkova (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Arenas Vila

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 17Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 55	 $--	 Belharra	 2:05.40		  ........... 9...................................Pau
16 of 16	 03Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Foulon	 54.5	 $--	 Shehiyr	 2:30.00		  ...... 24½...................................Pau
7 of 10	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 M Foulon	 60	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:48.65		  ........ 5¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 10	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 55	 $--	 Sancho	 3:29.50		  ......... 29............................ Toulouse
10 of 13	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 58	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:35.80		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse

8 SEVILLANA (IRE) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-3-3 Prize Money: $31,421
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Cityscape (GER) Dam: Snub (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-0 Last Win: 30/08/21 (633 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 P Lotout	 65.5	 $--	 Meisho Felicity	 3:15.35		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 8	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Shilly Port	 3:29.23		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 14	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 61.5	 $--	 Salsa Queen	 3:14.80		  ......... 30................................Nancy
7 of 9	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 C Cadel	 55.5	 $--	 Caparica	 3:21.30		  ...... 12½...................Mont De Marsan
11 of 13	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 52	 $--	 Hariq	 2:39.20		  ...... 10¼................. La Teste de Buch

9 AMIATA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 12 Total: 78-7-2-8 Prize Money: $88,821
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 54.5 Good: 21-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-2-2
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Ponentina (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 72-7-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 53-7-1-6 Last Win: 22/09/22 (245 Days)
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 10Feb23	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Ami Soledad	 3:35.25		  ........ 9½....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 26Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Agenda	 2:31.16		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 13	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Hariq	 3:13.11		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 15	 17Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Monte Cinto	 3:16.77		  ........ 8¾......................Fontainebleau
8 of 13	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Rousseau	 57.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:35.80		  ........... 7............................ Toulouse

10 CHICATCHI Trainer: L Cadot Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-2-1 Prize Money: $16,395
Jockey: A De Lepine (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-0
Sire: Hurricane Cat (USA) Dam: Chiredane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/07/21 (677 Days)
Owner: O Triboire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 29May21	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	14]	 D Morin	 56	 $--	 Sortosville	 2:36.67		  ........ 2¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 17	 19Jun21	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 52.5	 $--	 Sortosville	 2:44.78		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 13	 17Jul21	 MDM	turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 51	 $--	 White Card	 3:10.50		  .......... ½...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 10	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 M Lauron	 54	 $--	 Dream Word	 2:48.65		  ........ 3¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 9	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 51	 $--	 Caparica	 3:21.30		  ........ 7½...................Mont De Marsan
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11 ZELZA (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Zina Blue (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Gave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Agador	 2:10.11		  ...... 26¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
13 of 15	 18Dec22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Alex Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Happy Creeck	 1:41.25		  ...... 26¾............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 08Jan23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 57.5	 $--	 Le Gardolot	 2:32.80		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet

12 COCOA (FR) Trainer: Mme B Sablon Barrier: 6 Total: 13-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,906
Jockey: D Morin WT: 54 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 9-0-1-1

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Malrose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Sablon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 16Apr22	 TOU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Merille	 55	 $--	 Grisgrises	 2:12.40		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
6 of 15	 28Jun22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Merille	 55	 $--	 Solitary Man	 2:05.90		  ........ 3¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 15	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Merille	 54.5	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:05.70		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
2 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 54	 $--	 Grisgrises	 2:04.00		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
8 of 16	 27Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Merille	 59.5	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 2:07.40		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau

13 TERRITORIO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Alves Barrier: 3 Total: 24-0-2-1 Prize Money: $10,779
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 51.5 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Dubai Empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Vh Mendes Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24Aug22	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Luz Ardiden	 2:12.20		  ...... 14½...................................Dax
16 of 16	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 60	 $--	 A Gibraltar	 2:07.80		  ...... 14½...................................Pau
15 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 Lu  Armand	 54	 $--	 Grisgrises	 2:04.00		  ...... 10½...................................Pau
16 of 16	 27Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Forest	 60	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 2:07.40		  ...... 26½...................................Pau
10 of 16	 04Mar23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	15]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:14.80		  ...... 11¼...................Mont De Marsan

14 TUNDRA (GER) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 9 Total: 49-3-6-3 Prize Money: $34,272
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.0) WT: 51 Good: 21-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ger m Fav: 1-0-1-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Nathaniel (GER) Dam: Tuiga (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 K Raybould	 51.5	 $--	 Lunaticos	 2:06.35		  ........ 9¾.................................Vichy
4 of 13	 28Sep22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $--	 Gormlaith	 2:12.35		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans
9 of 16	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 La Catella	 2:03.90		  ........ 6½...................................Pau
2 of 13	 28Dec22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 K Raybould	 56.5	 $--	 Sashemy	 2:14.00		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
9 of 16	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 53	 $--	 Raise The Stakes	 1:59.62		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

TOULOUSE | PAGE 13



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 25 MAY 2023

R6 25 May 2023 | Toulouse | DE L’HOTEL LE GRAND BALCON
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 049414
	 2	 567297
	 3	 131021
	 4	 007852
	 5	 737243
	 6	 391769
	 7	 761201
	 8	 910328
	 9	 492510
	10	 542541
	11	 220806
	12	 180067
	13	 074128
	14	 534501

PARABAK
STELVIO (FR)
HUNTBA (FR)
KINGDOM (FR)
MEXICAN DREAM (FR)
KIKINE JOLIE (FR)
HEAVEN CITY (FR)
MORANDI FIRST (FR)
MOON DREAM (IRE)
SELLY
OCEAN CHOP (FR)
BLACK GAIA (FR)
SCHWANENSEE (FR)
PANDEMONIUM (FR)

61.5
61
58
58
57
57
56.5
56
56
52.5
51.5
51
51
51

6
4
12
3
13
5
8
10
14
9
1
2
7
11

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
R SOUSA FERREIRA
G GUEDJ-GAY
M FOREST
M MEYER  1.5 
R DUBORD  1.5 
C MERILLE
G SANCHEZ
A CRASTUS
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M LETOURNEAU  1 

A MEKOUCHE  2 

M VIDOTTO  2.5 
LU  ARMAND  0.5 

C BONIN
J ROMERO
J RESIMONT
S BROGI
F PARDON
MME N DUBORD
R MONTENEGRO
MME M VERDU
O TRIGODET
D MORISSON
O DE
W WALTON
A DE WATRIGANT
F SEGUIN

8
6
5
4
5
6
6
5
6
5
6
4
6
10

H
G
H
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
80
--
--
--
--
66
--
--
--
--
--
--
54

	32-�3�-3-2
	36-�7�-4-3
	27-�6�-4-3
	15-�1�-4-2
	25-�2�-4-3
	 9-�1�-0-2
	19-�3�-2-3
	23-�3�-3-4
	20-�2�-2-1
	39-�3�-7-5
	 6-�0�-2-0
	18-�1�-0-0
	30-�2�-4-3
	65-�8�-9-4

$57,797
$122,566
$71,477
$39,222
$52,517
$11,786
$39,728
$43,872
$33,213
$63,308
$5,254
$10,832
$43,653
$109,862

	13-�1�-2-2
	13-�2�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�3�-2-4
	9-�1�-1-0
	9-�1�-2-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	22-�3�-4-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 PARABAK Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 6 Total: 32-3-3-2 Prize Money: $57,797
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 18-2-1-2 Track: 5-2-1-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-2
Sire: Maxios (UK) Dam: Parandeh (FR) J+H: 15-2-2-1 Turf: 25-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/23 (51 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $--	 Qatar River	 2:28.90		  ........... 4...................................Pau
9 of 16	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 59	 $--	 Va S’y Mix	 2:13.74		  ...... 13¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 15	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Merou	 61.5	 $--	 Yquelon	 2:12.50		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
1 of 12	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 60	 $--	 Morandi First	 2:35.40		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
4 of 13	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 A Merou	 61.5	 $--	 Hariq	 2:39.20		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch

2 STELVIO (FR) Trainer: J Romero Barrier: 4 Total: 36-7-4-3 Prize Money: $122,566
Jockey: R Sousa Ferreira WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-5-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-2
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Sabi Sabi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-3-3 Last Win: 09/11/20 (927 Days)
Owner: Enbebo S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 61	 $--	 Sridedgreen	 3:18.69		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 9	 19Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Pouvoir Royal	 2:49.06		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 17Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Opera Gift	 3:14.19		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Barbadin	 3:11.08		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 15	 02May23	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Mormona	 3:09.53		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne

3 HUNTBA (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 12 Total: 27-6-4-3 Prize Money: $71,477
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 13-5-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-4-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Soma Bay (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 05/05/23 (20 Days)
Owner: P Drioton/ C&D Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 30Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bene Bene	 2:00.30		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 12	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Azachop	 2:03.67		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
16 of 16	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 52	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:14.50		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 15	 06Apr23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 I Excel	 1:59.77		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 North Hunter	 2:10.80		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud

4 KINGDOM (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-4-2 Prize Money: $39,222
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Kamellata (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 23/02/22 (456 Days)
Owner: D Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Anctot	 2:13.82		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 22Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 K Barbaud	 57	 $--	 Zanndabad	 2:15.76		  ...... 18½................................Cholet
8 of 9	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Hurricane	 1:46.44		  ...... 22½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 5	 14Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Matt Machine	 1:58.81		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 7	 07Apr23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Esprit Joyeux	 2:07.90		  ........... 1............................ Marseille
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5 MEXICAN DREAM (FR) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 13 Total: 25-2-4-3 Prize Money: $52,517
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Sassicaia (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 30/06/22 (329 Days)
Owner: Mme N Weiland-Jaeggi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Afghany	 1:27.76		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Va S’y Mix	 2:13.74		  ........ 9¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 15	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Yquelon	 2:12.50		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Heaven City	 2:02.07		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 13	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 M Meyer	 57	 $--	 Hariq	 2:39.20		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch

6 KIKINE JOLIE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Dubord Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $11,786
Jockey: R Dubord (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Solon (GER) Dam: Ominneha (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/11/21 (543 Days)
Owner: Mme N Garde Dubord

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 18	 11Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 A Merou	 59.5	 $--	 Hagar Bere	 2:35.40		  ......... 10............................ Toulouse
1 of 18	 28Nov21	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 57.5	 $--	 Sir George	 2:42.30		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
7 of 15	 17Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:40.25		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 01Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Merou	 54	 $--	 Olympie	 2:41.08		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 10	 26Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Palus Argenteus	 2:41.11		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 HEAVEN CITY (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 8 Total: 19-3-2-3 Prize Money: $39,728
Jockey: C Merille WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Azarra (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-2 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/23 (44 Days)
Owner: Mlle N Schlatter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 27Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 A Werle	 53	 $--	 Vallee D’enfer	 2:05.10		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
1 of 13	 07Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Mouesan	 56.5	 $--	 Baciver	 2:10.00		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
2 of 14	 17Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 H Mouesan	 54.5	 $--	 Belharra	 2:05.40		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
11 of 17	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 S Vogt	 57	 $--	 Combermere	 1:55.37		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 C Merille	 55.5	 $--	 Schwanensee	 2:02.07		  ....... Lhd................. La Teste de Buch

8 MORANDI FIRST (FR) Trainer: Mme M Verdu Barrier: 10 Total: 23-3-3-4 Prize Money: $43,872
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 56 Good: 15-3-1-2 Track: 7-1-3-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-4
Sire: Morandi Dam: Hold The Thought (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 09/01/23 (136 Days)
Owner: Mme M Verdu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 09Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 S Martino	 60	 $--	 Is Sur Tille	 2:33.20		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
12 of 16	 03Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Shehiyr	 2:30.00		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
3 of 11	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 S Martino	 57	 $--	 Lib Dubawi	 2:43.26		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 12	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Martino	 56.5	 $--	 Parabak	 2:35.40		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
8 of 10	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Mat La Fristouille	 2:43.51		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp

9 MOON DREAM (IRE) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 14 Total: 20-2-2-1 Prize Money: $33,213
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Lune Rose (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/03/22 (433 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Gave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 01Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 55.5	 $--	 Olympie	 2:41.08		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 57	 $--	 Nabunga	 2:36.38		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 12	 16Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 60	 $--	 Glacier Peak	 2:30.71		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 7	 18Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Say Good Buy	 2:37.00		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse
12 of 13	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Hariq	 2:39.20		  ...... 11½................. La Teste de Buch

10 SELLY Trainer: D Morisson Barrier: 9 Total: 39-3-7-5 Prize Money: $63,308
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 52.5 Good: 20-1-4-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo chestnut uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Kareemah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-2 Last Win: 26/04/23 (29 Days)
Owner: D Grech

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 03Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Mekouche	 51	 $--	 Shehiyr	 2:30.00		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
2 of 16	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $--	 First Creation	 2:46.30		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 15	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 52	 $--	 Yquelon	 2:12.50		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 12	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 51	 $--	 Parabak	 2:35.40		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
1 of 13	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 59.5	 $--	 Fiamelca Doloise	 2:40.20		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
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11 OCEAN CHOP (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,254
Jockey: M Letourneau (a1.0) WT: 51.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Oria Chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O De Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 08Jan21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Merou	 58	 $--	 Baden Rocks	 2:41.79		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
15 of 18	 17Jun21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	13]	 E Revolte	 55.5	 $--	 Righteous Love	 1:52.91		  ...... 16¼................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 10	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Spell On You	 2:18.40		  ......... 50...................Mont De Marsan
12 of 12	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 53.5	 $--	 Parabak	 2:35.40		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 11	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Yquelon	 2:15.60		  ........ 2½...................................Dax

12 BLACK GAIA (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,832
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.0) WT: 51 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Passion Blanche (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/22 (215 Days)
Owner: Mme N Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Sadarak	 2:30.10		  ........... 8............................ Toulouse
11 of 15	 13Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Morin	 54	 $--	 Campello	 2:31.90		  ...... 19½...................................Pau
11 of 13	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Port Au Prince	 2:11.59		  ...... 10½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 12	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 53	 $--	 Parabak	 2:35.40		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 13	 20Apr23	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 A Mekouche	 53	 $--	 Cuncerto	 2:10.20		  ........... 2...............................Tarbes

13 SCHWANENSEE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 7 Total: 30-2-4-3 Prize Money: $43,653
Jockey: M Vidotto (a2.5) WT: 51 Good: 18-1-4-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Tiberius Caesar Dam: Girl On Fire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/03/23 (68 Days)
Owner: C Marcellin/scea Carant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:16.67		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 16	 04Mar23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 C Robin	 58.5	 $--	 Putumayo	 2:14.80		  ........ 5¾...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 14	 18Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 59	 $--	 Where Chop	 2:19.90		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 12	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $--	 Heaven City	 2:02.07		  ....... Lhd................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 13	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Selly	 2:40.20		  ........ 9¾................. La Teste de Buch

14 PANDEMONIUM (FR) Trainer: F Seguin Barrier: 11 Total: 65-8-9-4 Prize Money: $109,862
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a0.5) WT: 51 Good: 29-5-8-3 Track: 7-0-1-0

10yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-4-1
Sire: Duke Of Marmalade (IRE) Dam: Hapsburg (FR) J+H: 8-1-0-2 Turf: 63-8-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-1-1 Last Win: 15/05/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lopez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 03Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 Lu  Armand	 52	 $--	 Lou Warrior	 2:32.99		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 12	 01Oct22	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 G T De Prevaux	 53	 $--	 Calliope	 2:41.30		  ........ 5¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 7	 22Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 Lu  Armand	 56.5	 $--	 Free Breath	 2:38.90		  ......... 12............................ Toulouse
10 of 13	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	12]	 Lu  Armand	 58.5	 $--	 Selly	 2:40.20		  ......... 12................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 15	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 Lu  Armand	 56	 $--	 Assier	 2:04.07		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat


